PHs.rl Analisi e Consulenze
Sede lemale & Laboratorio Alimenti: Yia Sanealio, 29
L0022 Loc. Sambuc ¥F. - Tavarnelle ¥ (A)

tel+34 IZIEIEEHEIEIEi - -f-ax+39 UEEBﬁﬁDBE ! L ACCRED"A \

LENTE ITALIAMNG DI ACCRECNTARERNTOH

IUffici & Laboratorio Ambiente: Wia Bramante, 10712 -?{'-f. fa ~.~‘\J I"AB N° 0068
C0022 Loc. Sambuca VP, - Tawarnelle WF (A) ail e
tel+39 055 30677 fax +39 055 5067350

e-mail: info @phs rl.it FEC: phsrli@pecphsrl.it
iz b s phis rl. it

TEST REPORT N° 11A12222
Identification number: 11A12222
Sample description: PVC Tube for Beverage water
Sampled by: Cliente (8)
Messers: TUV ITALIA SRL

VIA GIOSUE CARDUCCI, 125 - EDIFICIO 23
SESTO SAN GIOVANNI 20099 MI

Arrival date: 03/08/2011

(8)The Laboratory is not responsible for sampling modalities.

Determination Results u.m. Methods Start End
Vinil Chloride monomer <0.010 mg/Kg EPA 5035A 2007 + EPA 8260C 2006 20/08  [02/09
Overall migration in Water (24 h at 40°C) 35 mg/dm2 DM n°220 26/04/1993 SO GU n°162 10/08 |06/09
13/07/1993 All Il + DM n°572 24/09/1996
SO GU n°264 11/11/1996
Lead Specific migration in water (24 h at <0.01 ppm *DM 21/03/1973 GU n°104 20/04/1973 + | 19/08 |06/09
40 °C) succ. mod.

Material is in compliance with Italian D.M. 174/2004 and suitable to be used with beverage water.

The reported results only refer to the tested sample. (*=not accredited method)
Sample conditions at the arrival are recorded in the laboratory managing system.
The tested samples, with the exception of those subject to deterioration, are stored within 30 days since the emission of the Test Report.

Date, 08/09/2011 Jﬁ' Dn.._'x‘

{} S ;"’1" The Laboratory Manager
’):” S e \wxx'j-- Dott. Patrizio Nuti

The report cannot be partially reproduced without the Laboratory approval.
The original file of the test report is signed with digital system by Patrizio Nuti.
Mod. RDP_NO_LIMITS rev.9 del 26/04/2011 Pagina 1 di 1

Capitale Sociale esistente all'ultimo bilancio € 80.000,00i.v. C.F.-P.IVA - Reg. Imp. FIRENZE n. 01964230484



